Damen Elite
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1
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Name

Rehm Coralie
Petithory Estelle
Boffo Daniela
Heckmann Lisa
Gros Zuni Denise
Thamm Antje

Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim

AC BISCHWILLER

AC Bischwiller

RIG Vorderpfalz e.V.

Kurschat Consulting Cyclocross Team
RSV Unterweissach 1905 e.V.

RIG Freiburg

Nikolopoulos Julia TV Bad Orb
Zimmermann Ame RSV Concordia Forchheim 1920 e.’

Schneider Tanja
Hosking Chloe
Rothe Kati
Emunds Sabine
Futterer Birgit

TV Baiersbronn e. V.

Trek Segafredo

Bike Sport Nattheim e. V.

RSC 1963 Neustadt-Wstr. e.V.
RSV Rheinstolz Wyhl

Hemmerling Christ BIKE AID e.V.
Reisinger Kristina RSV Stuttgart-Vaihingen e.V.

Neher Simone
Elenkova Elena
Prof3 Arnhild

Marek Claudia

SIG Koblenz

PMCA Mannheim

RC 1886 Villingen e.V.
Radsport Rhein- Neckar

22 17
19 13
11 19
22
8 10

17
15

15

13
12

12
11

10
9

9
8
7

7

6

Mehlingen  Mannheim

39
32
30
22
18
17
15
15
13
12
12
11
10
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Manner Elite

Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt
1 Starker Sascha SSG Bensheim 1984 e.V. 22 22 44
2 Riedesel Heiko VC Frankfurt 1883 e.V. 15 15 30
3 Lechner Patrick BIKE AID e.V. 7 13 20
4 Walscheid Maximilian  Team Qhubeka Assos 19 19
5 Haussler Heinrich Bahrain Victorious 19 19
6 Blatt Robin Radclub Pfalzerwald e.V. 17 17
7 Sindlinger Gabriel RSG Zollern-Alb '82 e.V. 17 17
8 Miuller Jonas SRSe.V.-Radsport 4 11 15
9 Henny Christopher RSV Concordia Forchheim 1920 e.V. 5 9 14
10 Mullaly Scott RSV Rosenheim e.V. 13 13
11 Schneider Bastian RSG Heilbronn 1892 e.V. 12 12
12 Sindlinger Tobias RSG Zollern-Alb '82 e.V. 12 12
13 Genuit Fabian RV Edelweiss Roschbach e.V. 11 11
14 Merkel Benjamin RMSV "Heller Stern" Langenbrand 1922 e.V 10 10
15 FlieRgarten Andreas RV Edelweiss Roschbach e.V. 10 10
16 Schnapka Matthias Bike Aid 9 9
17 Vetter Maximilian Radfahrerverein Pfeil Magstadt e.V. 8 8
18 Clauss Marc SC DHfK Leipzig 8
19 Schwartz Paul Team Mobel Ehrmann 7
20 Kolb Constantin VC Darmstadt 1899 6 6
21 Strubel Jens VC Frankfurt 1883 e.V. 6 6
22 #NV 6 6
23 Wilhelm Felix RC Radl-Express Feucht e.V. 5 5
24 Rosenberger Johannes VC Frankfurt 1883 e.V. 2 3 5
25 Petak Levente Ozdi Kerekparos Egyesiilet 3 2 5
26 Gehrling Philip RV Schwalbe Leonberg-Eltingen e.V. 2 2 4
27 Deprie Tobias Harvestehuder RV 1909 e.V. 4 4



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Paschke Ingo
Brebeck Jan Niklas
Thiel Andreas

Ank Jakob
Schilling Daniel
Heydock Victor
Herer Aurelien
Braun Joel Hendrik
Wojkowsky Martin
Heydock Victor Anatol
Stolze Franz
Staake Lutz

Hohne Johannes
Fechtmann Jago
Willi Benedikt

Eintracht Frankfurt e.V. - Abt. Triathlon/Rac
PMCA Mannheim e.V.

RSV Seeheim 1971

RSG Augsburg e.V.

RSV Besigheim 1924 e.V.
Radfahrerverein 1899 Hochheim e.V.
VC Frankfurt 1883

VC Frankfurt 1883 e.V.

RV Schwalbe Leonberg-Eltingen e.V.
Radfahrerverein 1899 Hochheim e.V.,
Radfahrerverein 1899 Hochheim e.V.,
Velociped-Club 1899 Darmstadt e.V.
RSC Wiesbaden e.V.

Radsport Rhein-Neckar e.V.

RV Pfeil Plattenhardt e.V.
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Manner U23

Platz Name
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Hemmerling Lars
Treudler Finn

HeR Jacob

Huber Julian
Russenberger Wanja
Kolschefsky Tim-Oliver
Schweizer Ben
Futterer David
Eberle Tom

Steigert Elias

Heinis Jérome
Hellberg Paul
Pfefferle Junis

Hund Pascal
Rohrmoser Fabian

Verein
Team BEACON Elite/U23
SSG Bensheim 1984 e.V.

RSV Sturmvogel Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler

Bahrain Victorious

RSG Zollern-Alb '82 e.V.

Team BEACON Elite/U23

VC Frankfurt 1883 e.V.

RSV Rosenheim e.V.

RSG Zollern-Alb '82 e.V.

RV Edelweiss Roschbach e.V.

RMSV "Heller Stern" Langenbrand 1¢
Bike Aid

Radfahrerverein Pfeil Magstadt e.V.
BIKE AID e.V.

VC Darmstadt 1899

22

19
17

15
13
12
11
10
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19

17

Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt

22
22
19
19
17
17
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11
10
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Name
Wozniak Dariusz

Petithory Philippe AC Bischwiller
Buchberger Carster RC 1900 Bierstadt e.V.

Kramer Jens

Neuschwander Klai RSC Felsenland Bundenthal

Bangert Marcus

Nikolopoulos Alexa TV Bad Orb

Matuschak Nico
Friedrich Ronald
Ferencak Robert
Hill Benjamin
Pasturaud Olivier
Boffo Maik

Blaha Jakub
Tierhold Kevin
Jaecks Henning

Verein Baiershronn Rheinzabern Herxheim
TALVI SPORT 19 22
17 17
13 19
Schréder Andreas Radfahrerverein Pfeil Magstadt e.V. 22
RSV Concordia Forchheim 1920 e.V. 8 13
6 10
TV Baiersbronn e V. 15
15
RSC 1984 Betzdorf 12
Radfahrerverein Pfeil Magstadt e.V. 12
Eintracht Frankfurt e.V. - Abt. Triathlon/Radsport 11
1. RV Stuttgardia Stuttgart 1886 e.V. 11
AC Bischwiller 10
RIG Vorderpfalz 9
Radclub Pfalzerwald e.V. 9
RSV Heidelberg e. V. 7
SSG Bensheim 1984 e.V. 2

Mehlingen

Mannheim

Gesamt
41
34
32
22
21
16
15
15
12



Senioren 3

Plat. Name
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Lieb Sascha
Steiner Stefan
Trauth Christian
Hemmerling Dirk
Egle Ralf

Knopf Stefan
Kleinau Ingo
Maier Peter
Ziegler Matthias
Schaal Steffen
Grebe Markus
Hockauf Thomas
Kratz Holger
Kirste Holger
Koch Edwin

HeR Kai

Wagner Udo

Liebemann Karl-Heinz

Borstorff Holger

Kolschefsky Thomas

Huber Jorg
Mayer CHristian

Guthmdiller Jean-Daniel

Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim

PMCA Mannheim e.V.

RIG Vorderpfalz e.V.

RV Rosalia 1908 Hatzenbiihl e.V.
Team BEACON Masters
Radsportverein "Rheinstolz" Wyhl e.V.
Radsport Rhein-Neckar e.V.
Velo-Club Rheinhessen

RSV Rosenheim e.V.

BIKE AID e.V.

RV Pfeil Plattenhardt e.V.

SRS e.V. - Radsport -

RSG GieRen-Wieseck

RSC Neustadt a.d.Weinstrasse
INNcycling e.V.

RV Schaumberg Theley e.V.

RSV Sturmvogel Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler
RV Vorwarts Mehlingen 1906 e.V.
RSV Stuttgart-Vaihingen e.V.

TV Bad Orb

RV Vorwarts Mehlingen 1906 e.V.
MTB-Club Karlsruhe

RSG Frankfurt 1890 e.V.

UCH

17 15
11 19
13 12
22
22
19
10 9
17
9 8
15
13
13
8 5
12
11
10
6 3
7
5
4
4
3
3

Mehlingen

Mannheim Gesamt

32
30
25
22
22
19
19
17
17
15
13
13
13
12
11
10
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Senioren 4
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Schmittgall Klaus
Hock Norbert
Antoni Walter
Baumann Peter
Neher Fergus
Willi Hans-Joachim
Beck Rainer
Dittmar Lucas
Kupper Heinz
Ethoin Pierrick
Steiner Franz
Sailer Christian

Verein

TSV Neupotz e.V. - Radsport -
RSC GroR-Umstadt

TSV Neupotz e.V. - Radsport
RV 1905 Mainz-Finthen

SIG Koblenz

RV Pfeil Plattenhardt e.V.

Velociped-Club 1899 Darmstadt e.V.

RSV Stuttgart-Vaihingen e.V.
RIG Freiburg

Equipe Velo Oberland e.V.
Radsport Stanger Kitzbiihel
Rc sunpor St polten

Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt

22
19

2
11

17
15
13
12
10

9

8

19
15
22
13
17

41
34
24
24
17
17
15
13
12
10

9

8



Ull

Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim  Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt
1 Christmann Jakob  TuS Olsbriicken 22 22
2 Kumek Adrian SSG Bensheim 1984 e.V. 22 22
3 Jennewein Finn TV Baiersbronn 19 19
4 Ernstberger Noah 17 17




Ullw

Platz Name Verein Baiershronn Rheinzabern Herxheim  Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt

1 Rapp Anna RSC Worth e.V. 19 22 41
2 Kunz Greta RSC Linden 22 19 41




Ul3 m

Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim  Gesamt
1 Schlafer Wilhelm RV Mehlingen 13 19 32
2 Rapp Jakob RSC Worth e.V. 19 13 32
3 Sturm Linus RSV Rheinzabern 15 15 30
4 Chelius Max 1. RSV Pirmasens 1925 e.V. 12 12 24
5 Gebauer Paul Velo Solingen 22 22
6 Cervino Matias RRC Endspurt Mannheim 1924 22 22
7 Brautigam Nepomuk RSV Rheinzabern e.V. 17 17
8 Schork Niklas RRC Endspurt Mannheim 1924 17 17
9 Kunz Ben RSC Linden e.V. 11 11
10  Kunz Ben Jakob RSC Linden e.V. 11 11
11 Junghans Daniel RSC Reinheim 1980 e.V. 10 10
12 Hoferer Ben SC Hausach e.V. - Radsport - 10 10
13  Reiss Leo Rastatter TV 9 9
14  Kunath Moritz Sportvereinigung Warmbronn ¢ 9 9
15 Wieser Ben RSC Felsenland Bundenthal 8 8
16 Birkenbihl Frederik Radsport Rhein-Neckar e.V. 8 8
17 Stange Finn 1.FC Kaiserslautern 7 7
18 Hund Sebastian RSV Staubwolke- Haslach 6 6
19  Hackius Laurin Skiclub Onstmettingen e.V. 5 5
20  Huber Henrik RSV Wanderlust Hofweier e.V. 4 4



Ul3w

Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim  Gesamt
1 Hagemann Hanna Team Pfalzer Land e.V. 22 22
2 Polke Hanna RV Sport 1919 Queidersbach e.V. 19 19

3 Scharpey Viola RSG Frankfurt 1890 e.V. 17 17
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Name
Dommermuth Carl
Kunz Noah
Slosharek Paul
Hack Leo
Fesenmeier Luca
Klose Julius
ElsalRer Luan
Rickziegel Felix
Schiitz Nils
Maringer Len
Miller Clemens
Joos Louis
Gutbier Daniel
Hittig Alan

Hill Valentin
Meincke Jacob
Haase Tim

Belle Leon
Seiler Janne
Hertkorn Cedrik
Birkenbihl Paul

Verein

RSC Felsenland Bundenthal

RSC Linden e.V.

RSC Linden e.V.

1. FC Kaiserslautern-Abt. Triathlon
RSV Hochschwarzwald e.V.

MTB Sport Saar-Obermosel

KJC Ravensburg

RSG Frankfurt 1890 e.V.
INNcycling e.V.

Sportvereinigung Warmbronn e.V.

SKG Bauschheim e.V.
MRSC Ottenbach e.V.
RSG Frankfurt 1890 e.V.
RSG Frankfurt 1890 e.V.

1. RV Stuttgardia Stuttgart 1886 e.V.

RC Silber-Pils 03 Bellheim e.V.
RSV Stuttgart-Vaihingen e.V.

Radsportverein "Rheinstolz" Wyhl e.V

RSG Frankfurt 1890 e.V.
RSV Frisch-Auf Oschelbronn e.V.
Radsport Rhein-Neckar e.V.

Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim

19
12
10
22

17

15
13

11

19
12
13
22
17

15

11

10

Mehlingen

Mannheim Gesamt
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Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzaberr Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt

1 Sporn Rosalie Mainzer Radsportverein 1889 e.V. 22 22
2 Spath Charlotte RSV Wanderlust Hofweier e.V. 22
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Platz Name

Verein

Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim

Mehlingen

Mannheim Gesamt

Buchberger Ben
Endrejat Jasper
Kloss Felix

Haase Sven
Wollenberg Nico
Kunz Julian
Bachmann Bennet
Stihler Fritz
Herzog Tim

Wenz Noah
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RC 1900 Bierstadt e.V.

RSC Reinheim 1980 e.V.

RSV Rheinzabern e.V.

RSV Stuttgart-Vaihingen e.V.
E-Racers Augsburg

RSC Linden e.V.

SSG Bensheim 1984 e.V.
Radsport Rhein-Neckar e.V.
VC Hohentwiel Singen e.V.

RV Vorwarts Mehlingen 1906 e.V.

17
19

22

15
13

13
11
22

19

17
15

12

30
30
22
22
19
17
15
15
13
12
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Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt

1 Brautigam Messane RSV Rheinzabern e.V. 22 22
2 Gloning Paula E-Racers Augsburg 19 19
3 H#NV
4 #NV
5 H#NV
6 H#NV
7 #NV
8 H#NV
9 #NV
10 H#NV




Junioren

Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt
1 Maté Balazs BIKE AID e.V. 19 15 34
2 SchuBler Max RSV Bike-Riders Remchingen e.V. 13 11 24
3  Schopplein Mika  SKG Bauschheim e.V. 22 22
4  Frasch Jonathan TSV Laichingen 22 22
5 Gloning Thomas  E-Racers Augsburg 19 19
6 Rapp Jannis RSC Worth 1980 e.V. 17 17
7  Petithory Vincent AC Bischwiller 17 17
8 Kerskes Frederik RSV Stuttgart-Vaihingen e.V. 15 15
9 Schwitzgebel Lauric RSC Felsenland Bundenthal 13 13
10 Dietz Florian SSG Bensheim 1984 e.V. 12 12
11 Go6tz Adrian RSG Ried Rastatt e.V. 12 12




Hobby U40

Platz Name
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Breithaupt Dennis
Hoffmann Simon

Huttenlocher Florian
Rademacher Michael

Fechtmann Nico

Hindennach Andreas

Graf Maximilian

Hohlbaum Sebastian

Geiger Daniel
Lang Marco
Petermann Marco
Stelzer Philipp
Berliner Aaron
Steibli Christoph
FLorian Hofer
Briichner Tino
Hopp Marcel
Marschall Marian
Moreau Nicolas
Rodel Christoph
Heger Carlo

Koch Martin
Fuhrmann Michael
Henne Sebastian
Rothful® Kevin
Peters Dirk
Hertkorn Erik

Verein

RC 1900 Bierstadt

STAR CROSS CREW Mannheim
Vorwarts Orient Mainz e.V.
TV Bad Orb

Radsport Rhein-Neckar e.V.
Team Raday

RSG Augsburg

ROADBIKE Magazin

Team Radax Althengstett/RV Pfe
RV Roschbach e.V.

711 Endurance

SV Wiirzburg 05

RSV Stuttgart-Vaihingen e.V.
711Endurance

RSV Ellmendingen e.V.

Radkurier Karlsruhe

17

19

11

22

15

13

12

10

w

Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim

19
17
11
22
15
13
12

10

Mehlingen

Mannheim Gesamt

36
36
22
22
22
15
15
13
13
12
12
10
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28
29
30
31
32

Fitterer Dominik
Meng Stefan
Zaidi Ashraf
Christian Rothful3
Fritz Johannes

TSV Baden Triathlon
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Hobby Herren U40

Platz
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Name

Meyers Benny
Eichert Florian
Mihsinger Clemens
Birkle Lars
Liebing Frank
Vecchio Giovanni
Pflaum Michael
Meermann Felix
Frank Rieber
Roschl Stefan
Wernicke Frederik
Rieber Frank
Tonn Per

Ender Jens

Baptist Torben
Csaki Zoltan

Heitel David
Lopez-Salmeron Vadir
Michel Thorsten
Schwan Dieter
Kunath Klaus
Juhasz Nico

Joost Matthias
Huttenlocher Jorg
Midller Benjamin
Junghans Florian
Schafer Stephan

Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim

Star Cross Crew
Fahrradladen Ramstein
bikepoint

RADsyndikat Rosenheim
Team Radax Althengstett
VC Franfurt

RSV Osthelden

Team Pfalzer Land
R2-bike.com MTN Crew
www.schritt-2.de

Team Pfalzer Land
Veloce Speedclub

Team Ruprecht Rides CX
TV Dorf-Erbach

TSV Baden Triathlon
bike-innovations.de / 2exercise
Team Pfalzer Land

RSV Heidelberg

RIG VODERPFALZ

Spvgg Warmbronn

0

PIRATE Mannheim

RV Pfeil Tlibingen

Team Pfalzer Land

RSC Reinheim 1980 e.V.
VC Darmstadt 1899

22 19
15 22
17 15
8 17
12 12
19
9 9
10 7
13
13
7 5
11
11
10
4 4
8
3 3
6
3
5
3 2
3 2
2 2
3
3
3

Mehlingen

Mannheim Gesamt

41
37
32
25
24
19
18
17
13
13
12
11
11
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28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Schillinger Thomas
Kober Gregor
Herrmann Andreas
Heuer Mirko
Moncet Julien
Madller Christian
Braun Sascha
Waschkowsky Werner
Bohrer Christian
Klinner Christian
Lautermann Markus
Grable Sven

Herz Johannes
Huck Alexander
Lippert Gerhard
Best Oliver
Flirnberg Ossip
Eisele Alexander
Guldi André
Klinner Oliver
Léscher Oliver
Herden Matthias
Velten Mario
Jedamczyk Volker

RSV Concordia Forchheim
Team Radax Althengstett
RV Roschbach e.V.

WSV Clausthal-Zellerfeld
Eintracht Frankfurf

Team Bergziegen Kdnigstein
Yukonbikes

Vorwarts Orient Mainz

Team Rheinhessen

Vorwarts Orient Mainz
Team Olibar
Star Cross Crew Mannheim

RV Vorwarts 04 Offenbach/Q.

Rheinzabern
Star Cross Crew Mannheim

Star Cross Crew Mannheim
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Damen Hobby

Platz Name Verein Baiersbronn Rheinzabern Herxheim  Mehlingen Mannheim Gesamt
1 Ruesing Gwenda Mainzer Radsportverein 1889 e.V. 22 19 41
2 Schuberth Jutta Veloce Speedclub 19 17 36
3 Woditsch Daniela RADsyndikat Rosenheim 15 13 28
4 Wagner Dana TV Bad Orb 22 22
5 Schuberth Sandra The Women All Ride 17 17
6 Peschke Silvana Alchemist.rennmiezen 15 15
7 Hund Inge 13 13
8 Graler Caroline TEAM Goldkind 12 12
9 Fuhrmann Anna Radkurier Karlsruhe 12 12
10 Elenkova Elena 0 11 11
11 Hund Inge RSG Offenburg-Fessenbach 11 11
12 Marek Claudia Radsport Rhein-Neckar 10 10
13 Flores Lucia Vorwarts Orient Mainz 10 10
14 Koch Susanne TG Mittelheim 9 9
15 Mauermann Martina Team Pfalzer Land 8 8



